Fiscal Year 2020
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State
CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount

|Ore_qon I

OR-500 - Eugene, Springfield/Lane County CoC

Camas Permanent Housing Project CoCR $206,855
Cascades Rapid Re-housing Project CoCR $124,433
Connections CoCR $239,316
Consolidated SPC/Madrone CoCR $1,035,575
Emerald Options CoCR $215,259
LANE Homeless Management Information System CoCR $135,995
LIFT CoCR $305,489
McKenzie Rapid Re-housing Project CoCR $664,677
OR-500 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $108,897
Safe Haven Shankle CoCR $537,958
Sahalie Permanent Housing Project CoCR $234,148
VetLIFT CoCR $235,389
|OR-500 Total : $4,043,991|

OR-501 - Portland, Gresham/Multnomah County CoC

19th Ave Apartments CoCR $415,674
A Home for Everyone Coordinated Access CoCR $68,898
Alcohol and Drug Free Housing CoCR $163,661
Andrea Lee/Healing Roots Consolidation CoCR $379,040
Collaboration CoCR $485,075
Domestic Violence Coordinated Access Coordinator CoCR $78,000
Domestic Violence Supportive Housing Combined CoCR $1,359,625

1/20/2021 Page 1 of 6



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Family Futures

HMIS

HOPE

Horizons

Horizons Homesafe Consolidation

Housing Integration for Healthier Outcomes
Madrona Studios

Moving to Permanent Housing

NOWHome

Old Town Collaborative Homeless Housing Program

OR-501 CoC Planning Project Application 2020
OTIS Project

Pathways Rent Assistance

Project HAVEN: Permanent Supportive Housing
Project HAVEN: Rapid Rehousing

Rapid Rehousing Bonus

Rapid Re-Housing Intitiative

Roads to Housing

Royal Palm 2 PSH Consolidated

Safe Home

Safe Home Partnership

SPC Home Forward Almalgamate

Special Needs Services

Spectrum Housing Relief: PSH

Sunrise Place

The Clifford Apartments

The Women's Housing Collaborative Consolidation

1/20/2021

Program

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoC

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

CoCR

Awarded Amount
$1,541,397

$245,666
$2,903,141
$218,161
$793,508
$548,639
$338,125
$467,610
$322,996
$546,045
$746,278
$479,658
$238,683
$1,184,621
$2,106,524
$96,044
$591,428
$131,939
$1,342,483
$175,231
$599,185
$7,170,873
$127,974
$305,740
$106,767
$259,504

$679,115

Page 2 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Winter Housing: Targeted Permanent Supportive Housing for Women's Winter Shelter CoCR $379,539
Residents

Women's Housing Program CoCR $354,722
|OR-501 Total : $27,951,569)
OR-502 - Medford, Ashland/Jackson County CoC

2019 Community Works DV Survivor CoCR $51,344
Ashland Housing Match CoCR $47,722
Community Works TLP Renewal Project CoCR $13,309
FY2019 HMIS Project CoCR $9,000
FY2019 Woodrow Pines CoCR $13,663
Home At Last 2019 CoCR $51,396
OR-502 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $15,472
Transition Program CoCR $56,720
|OR-502 Total : $258,626]
OR-503 - Central Oregon CoC

Cascades RHY RRH Program CoCR $77,020
COVO Housing Stabilization Program CoCR $38,259
FUSE Permanent Supportive Housing CoCR $122,740
HMIS CoCR $53,000
Neighborlmpact PH-RRH Program CoCR $445,669
OR-503 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $19,469
Welcome Home Grant CoCR $17,664
|OR-503 Total : $773,821|
OR-504 - Salem/Marion, Polk Counties CoC

CHS DV Bonus Project CoCR $210,785
CHS DV RRH Housing & Services Project CoCR $217,385

1/20/2021

Page 3 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OCADSV SSO for Coordinated Entry CoCR $29,132
OHCS HMIS Consolidated Grant CoCR $14,696
ROCC BOS CE CoCR $36,309
Shangri-La PSH Assistance PH CoCR $195,005
Shangri-La SHAP-1.2 PSH CoCR $158,274
|OR-504 Total : $861,586]
OR-505 - Oregon Balance of State CoC

CAPECO Co-operative PH RRH CoCR $136,398
CAPECO PH Bonus 1 CoCR $42,426
CARE Homeless PH Bonus 1 CoCR $63,367
CARE Homeless PH-RRH CoCR $30,826
CAT FISH DV Bonus RRH CoCR $290,864
CAT New Beginnings CoCR $174,310
CAT Permanent Housing Program PH CoCR $179,731
CAT St. Helens PH-RRH Consolidated CoCR $275,915
CCA-PH Bonus 1 CoCR $82,700
CCA-PH- RRH CoCR $25,707
CCA-PH-RRH Youth CoCR $62,363
Community Action Partnership of Oregon CoCR $100,000
CSC Corvallis PSH CoCR $84,412
CSC Supportive Housing RRH Consolidated CoCR $234,318
OCADSV SSO for Coordinated Entry CoCR $110,767
OR-505 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $88,736
ORCCA Futures Youth RRH CoCR $143,240
Salem IHN - PSH Bonus 1 CoCR $183,600
UCAN CARE For Independent Living PH CoCR $50,130
UCAN Rent and Support PH-RRH Consolidated CoCR $143,773

1/20/2021

Page 4 of 6



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
UCAN ROLS PH CoCR $188,434
YCAP DV RRH CoCR $59,893
YCAP Open Door PSH Bonus CoCR $76,892
YCAP Safe Housing PSH Bonus CoCR $86,860
YCAP Stabilization and Self-Reliance PH-RRH CoCR $72,758
|OR-505 Total : $2,988,420|
OR-506 - Hillsboro, Beaverton/Washington County CoC
Clover Court CoCR $28,460
CoC Rapid Re-Housing for Families CoCR $533,924
Hillsboro Graduated Independent Living Program CoCR $100,081
Homeless Management Information System CoCR $39,742
Housing Stabilization Program CoCR $31,618
OR-506 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $114,905
Reentry Housing CoCR $345,186
Shelter Plus Care Renewal CoCR $2,443,215
Sojourner's House Combined CoCR $430,350
Transitional Living Program CoCR $121,741
|OR-506 Total : $4,189,222|
OR-507 - Clackamas County CoC
Chez Ami CoCR $235,379
Clackamas County CoC HMIS CoCR $70,862
CoC Housing Renewal 2019 CoCR $185,915
Coordinated Access for Survivors of Domestic Violence-Renewal Stand Alone CoCR $64,912
Coordinated Housing Access CoCR $31,928
Home Safe Renewal Application 2019 CoCR $177,602
HOPE Il CoCR $83,313
1/20/2021 Page 5 of 6



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HOPE Leasing Program CoCR $308,569
Housing our Families CoCR $191,104
Housing our Heroes CoCR $378,345
NHA RRH FY 2019 CoCR $170,970
OR-507 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 CoC $81,054
Permanent Supportive Housing Project for Survivors of Domestic Violence Renewal CoCR $89,229
Project 2019-Stand Along

Rapid Rehousing for Survivors of Domestic Violence Renewal 2019-Stand Alone CoCR $81,315
Rent Well RRH CoCR $131,133
Shelter + Care CoCR $541,368
Transitional Housing/Rapid Rehousing for Former Foster Youth CoCR $164,104
|OR-507 Total : $2,987,102]
Oregon Total : $44,054,337

1/20/2021

Page 6 of 6



